

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

WPO 5 of 2026

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJAY KUMAR MAJHI
VS.
COAL INDIA LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA

Date: 14th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Amal Kumar Datta, Adv.
Mr. Debashis Das, Adv.
Mr. Bratin Suin, Adv.
For the petitioner.

Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta, Adv.
For the ECL/respondents.

1. At the time of call on behalf of the petitioner accommodation is prayed for on personal ground of the learned Advocate.
2. On behalf of the Eastern Coalfields Limited accommodation is also prayed for.
3. List the matter under the same heading in the combined monthly list of February, 2026.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)

snn.