

O-14

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/5/2026

SANJAY KUMAR MAJHI  
VS  
COAL INDIA LIMITED AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA

Date : 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Partha Ghosh, Adv.*

*Mr. Amal Kr. Datta, Adv.*

*Mr. Debashis Das, Adv.*

*Mr. Bratin Guin, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner*

*Ms. Tanushree Das Gupta, Adv.*

*...for ECL.*

1. Matter is heard in presence of learned Advocates representing the petitioner and Eastern Coalfields Limited.
2. Hearing of this matter stands adjourned.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)