

OD-8

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO No.5 of 2026

SANJAY KUMAR MAJHI

VS

THE COAL INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

BEFORE:

The HON'BLE JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA

Date: 23rd March, 2026.

Appearance:  
Mr. Amal Kumar Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Bratin Suin, Adv.  
...for Petitioner.

Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta, Adv.  
...for ECL Ltd.

1. Report filed by Eastern Coalfields Ltd. in Court today is taken on record.

Let a copy of the same be served the upon learned advocate representing the petitioner.

2. On the prayer made on behalf of the learned advocate representing the petitioner, relist the matter for further consideration on 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm